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IDate] . iprzfi.s 2003

| [Agency ] BRUC ENFORCEMENT ADMINSTRATION -

[ad 5] SOUTH ¢ GENTRAL LAB SKATGRV

10150 E. ?EEHNDLGGY BLVD. |
: i

DALLAS, TEXAS 75220
i : 2
! FRLEDOM g LNFGRMATIONfPREVéLE ACT REQUEST :

Pyrsirant to the FREEEG& OF IKFORMATION ACT 5 U.5.6. 552,
and PRIVADY ACT OF 1974, 5 U.5.C. 552(a}, I am fequesting Tall
records maintained within'the agency's s system of records” |per—
caining tp the fo 1low1ng

4ny and al fingerprints and/cr Elngergrlnt analvsis regaréing Criminal Case
_#5~GG CRuQ\EQJ {Laredo D1V1D1om) DEA lab. File #60001035 Goverpment Fxhibit No.
Three (3}, 1l 5 bundles wrapped in brown wravping tape contai ng brown powdex. ]
Attash & |"Schedule A" if necessary)
1)y |RECORDS EXXST: 1 have reiiable reasons to believe that
these trdeordst exist. ' ]
| 2y [ FALSE INFQRM&TIGN: I have reliable veasons to believe
that aiai@é 1nr§§ﬁatldn i6 being "maintained in my systeg; of
records®, Under the Privacy Act, I have the right to review and
correct fhat information, and per the FOTA, the:  right to.its
disclosuie. .

3y [ACCOUNTING OF DISCLOSURES: I reguest a full and| complete
Hafﬂﬁbﬂtiﬁg!Jf.@iSCiOSHIESH as made and received by your hgency
related %o these records or any part therect, intludiﬁg the date,
nature znd purpose of the disclosure aznd the name and addfess
of the recipient/sender. '

4y | RECORDS NOT IW YOUR POSSESSION: For any records not
now in veur possessicn, please advise me if these records were
ance in. vour possession and where they are novw, i.,e., the |Federal
Recerds Center, the Naricnmal Archives, with 2 contracﬁor,.vith
mrnother #gency, or in some other location. LI the records are
somevhere else, please advise me when and where they werg m moved.

53 | AGENCY FIELD OFFICES: I request that you forwand a copy
of this request to any appropriate agency field offices @nd obtain
& £opy of any records which they wight now hold. E:!{HEEEB

o5 9503 | DEC3 o5
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6)?'VﬁUGHH‘IHBEE: I equest g complets list*af ageﬂpy-recprds
(Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d4 820 (D.C. Cir.

vered by this request

o
19737, cgrt. denied, 515 U.s. 977 (197a}n Case law states that

-Mead Eata‘Ceﬁtralg‘inc. v. Depar tmeqt_yf *he Air For Le, HOZ? F.
450 (D.D.C. 1974), remanded, 560 F.2d 2472 (BnCi Cir. 197?)f
DISCRETIONARY DISCLOSURES: Discretionary disclosures

are encouraged under the FOIA (see Janet Renc's FOI Memorandum

]

4, 1993}, particularly where the interest protlected

st

of Octoble

povernmental interest" compared to a private interest.

O
foss
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0

. ) L . . . ) i .
under the zct's primary objective of "maximum [respon—
& .

"

i$ fali
i losure .

-zlE‘.:

[

¢

CRECABLE RECORDS: The zct requires release of all

g% | SE
"reasonably segregable” records which are not themselves |exempt.

9) | PUBLIC TNTEREST: The public interest in the digcliosure
of thesqg rTecords outweighs any privacy interest. The bagic purpose
of FOIA lis to open agency action to public scyutiny in orjder to

ensure gn informed citizenry.

10) | EXPEDITED REQUEST: I would like my reguest expedited

1 dahce with Open America v. Watergate, 5&7 F.Zd 605 (1975},
11y | ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS WITHHOLDING: The ‘Special Counsel

}wi
<!
o
ki
0
&
=

cf the ¥erit Systems PTGEECtloﬁ Board has the auvthority to conduct

an invedtigation of any allegations can;einlng farhi trary and
capricigus” withholding and/or disclosure of inf tion |under
the FOIA/PA. |

EE}I‘é?PEALuRIGHTS: I am aware of my administrative |rights,

133 "REQUEST FOR FEE WAIVER: I request'a fee waiver [under
FOIA policy guidelines.' Digcloaurse of this information ie in
the public interest because it is iikely to contribute sigaifi-
cantly %o public understanding of the apération of activities
of pﬂe.ﬁcvernment". However, shbuld my fee wailver reguest be
denied, |I am prepared to pay the fee while reserving my appeal rights.

14} STATUTORY REPLY: T would appreciate a reply within
the staflurory time pericd of 20 busirness days. |
DlﬂC@TGLka///Tf} A ﬁ%
/ 'f;ﬁ y ;Qﬂﬁwzfg
Jose Miguel Chaver-Avellana _ s, Pl e s

FULL NANE ' sz{:mmmw ————— S

Registey HNo. 93054-079 :
0. Box 90060 ) i
eagoville, TX 75159-9000 4 CERTIFICATE OF IDENTITY Is EHCLOSED
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US Depdzanent of Justice wus

- Certification of Identxty

GRS R S

acy Act Statement. Ini accordance with 28 CFR Section 16. 41(d) person'tl data sufficient to ldenufy the mdmdu'ﬁs submitting

 requests by mail under the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. Section 552a, is required. The purpose of this solicitation s to ensure that the

records of individuals who ¢
o Depaﬂment Failure to furni

. ject the requester to cnmmcﬂ penaities under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and/or S U.s. C Secnon ::223(1) (%)

Public reporting burden for
instmctions, searching exist
"“information. Suggestions fa
Management Division, U.S;
Management and Budget, E

e the subject of U.S. Department of Justice systems of records are not wrongfully disclos
st this information will result in no action being taken on the request. Faise information or

this collection of mformatlon is f»:stlmated to averaﬂe 0. S() hours pef respcmse including the
ing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing
r reducing this burden may be submitted to Director, Facilities and Administrative Services

Departmient of Justice, Washington, DC 20530 and the Office of Informatmn and Regula
ublic Use Reports Project (1103-0016), Washington, DC 20503.

>d by the
this form may sub-

> time for reviewing

 the collectionof -
Staff, Justice

ory Affairs, Office of

}:éem

Full Name of Requester | _JOSE MIGUEL CHAVEZ-ARELLANO (93054-079)
Current Address (FGI) SEAGOVILLE, P.O. BOX 9000, SEAGOVILLE, TX 75152-9000
Dateof Bith __ JULY 5, 1974 C\xcﬁw ol ‘Lﬁx%w.ss,kd\ %\:3 ‘Cla = @scmmf\

MEXICO ROL mm%-— £ VATES

\)

‘ ' Lo, .
Place of Birth MI-C%‘OACAN,

il Security Nur_nb?r? 347-01-0678

A dec!are under penalty of pequry under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct

. person named above, and |

by a fine of not more than $10 000 or by 1mpnsonment of not more than five years or both, and that reguesting Or 0Dl
under false pretenses is pur shabie

"Signature 3 _

Nomry PUORS

State of Tewss
iy Commizsion Expires - |
Juvy 73, 2008 F

wnderstand that any falsification of this staternent is punishable under the provisions of 18

~the Vrov1s1ons of S U.s. C 552a(1)(3) by a fine of not more than §5,000.

Date

MARCH 2 7

and that I am the
J.5.C. Section 1001
iining any record(s)

2003

td

Optionalz Auﬂloi'izai

This form Is also to be com
person.

Further, pursuant 1o 5 U.S.F & 552a{b), I au&oﬁze the U.S, Department of Justice to release any and all information g

tion to Release Information to Another Person

pleted by a requester who is authorizing information relating to himseif or herseif to be rel

sased.to another

elating to me to:

! Name of individual
2 Providing your soci

fication of records refating

" you.
iSignature of individ

FORM APPROYED.OME NO. 1103
EXPIRES 13108

ep e e s

(Print or Tyj:ae‘ Name)

who is the subject of the record sought. _
al security number is. voluntary. You are asked to provide your social security number only

to facilitate the identi-

te you. Without your social security number, the Depariment may be unable to locate any

ual who is the subject of the record sought.

016

or all records pertain-

i

FORM DOJ-361
FEB. 93
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NG |
h é ' : K Drug Enforcement Admmlstratzon ’
% 95 | S - Freedom of Information Section o
SN it e o o .- Washington, D.C. 20537 . -
1A | | o L ﬂ 203
www.de‘ag@v o - -.Ju-ly 9, 2003

- Jose Miguel Chavez-Arellano
Reg. No. 93054-079

P.0. Box 9000

Seagoville; Texas 75159-9000

|
Request Nﬁ".: 03-1078-F
Subject of }%{equest: FE\TGERPRiNTS/FINGERPRINT ANALYSIS
Dear Mr. éhavez—Ar’ellano:

This 18 in response to your recent correspondence dated April 17, 2003, to the Dry

¢ Enforcement

Administr: Flon (DEA) South Céntral Laboratory, seekmg information on the above subject. Your

request w. forwa.rded to thls office for action.

We were unable to locate any responsive documents using the criminal case numb
provided ag the DEA system of records are not indexed in that method. DEA records

er you
can be

searched and retrieved using DEA investigative file numbers. In addition, the DEA lab file number
you provided was queried and produced negative results as it also is not a DEA file number.

We regret that our response could not have been more favorable. If you wish to appeal this
response, you must do so within sixty (60) days pursuant to 28 C.F.R. § 16.9. The appeal should be

directed to tthe following address with the envelope marked “FOIA/PA APPEAL”.

Co-Director

‘Office of Information and Privacy
FLAG Building, Suite 570
Washington, D.C. 20530

\
| Sincerely,

Cﬁ%jﬁb‘u&dﬁg\mt

]
- Katherine L, Myrick, Chief
‘ _

Freedom of Information Section
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U.S. Department of Justice . -

Drug Enforcement Administration |

Washingron, D.C. 20537

o g P Tt
FEEmEY e §h 0 TaTYE
B o i B 1""5 i‘-’:%

Request Number: _ 03-1678-F

P!’G‘i-‘iOuS.DEA Request Number(s): - (2-1370-F

Jose M. Chavez-Arellano #93054-079
Fel Seagm*ine

?.0. Box 1000 .

Seagoville] TX 75159

Dear J osc']ls/l. Chavez-Arellano:

7 This letter is in Tesponse to your request for documents from the Drug Enforcement
Adnﬁnjstrjﬁon-(DEA). A request from you has been processed previously under the above referenced
DEA request number. No further inforrnation other than that previously sent is available to you.

Allso, in order to receive information on fingerprint and analysis or fingerprint records, yon must
contact the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) directly.

Therefore, no further action will be taken regarding this request, and it will be administratjvely
closed. | ‘ '

' Sincerely,

;o , |
- ﬁu‘bhwmpﬂi{\% VK
Katherine L. Myrick S
Chief, Operations Unit
FOL/Records Management Section




